
Officers Name Email Cell
President/OISRA Rep Jennifer Lewis lewis_jennifer@yahoo.com 916-802-7772
Vice President & Web Support Jacqui Monahan jacquimonahan@gmail.com 503-750-7235
Head Parent Rep Dana Gyllen danagyllen@gmail.com 503-333-8446
Treasurer Spencer Raymond swraymond@gmail.com 503-703-9639
Secretary Tony Phan tonygphan@gmail.com 503-708-5321

Schools Coaches (Head Coach in bold) Email Cell
Central Catholic / IBW / La Salle Willy Scroggins willyscroggins@me.com 503-593-9954
ICL / Riverdale/ West Linn / Wilsonville Lloyd Scroggins
Clackamas / Gladstone / Nelson Kirsten Klug kirsteneklug@gmail.com 503-314-6701
Rex Putnam / Riverside Brandon Akers brandon.akers@stonergroup.com 503.804.6572
Lake Oswego Laz Glickman lazskier35@gmail.com 971-2197560

Sean Fagan seanfagan229@gmail.com 541-778-9609
Greg Tansey greg@pavemaint.com 503-752-4344
Alex  aplloren@gmail.com 503-756-1666

Lakeridge Jacqui Monahan jacquimonahan@gmail.com 503-750-7235
Maggie Settle love.life.skiing@gmail.com 406-439-3180
Dean Fagan viverolandscapes@gmail.com 503-758-4961

Lincoln/Catlin Gabel Robin Chapin robin_chapin@hotmail.com 503-351-7400
Cameron Clear cameronclear@yahoo.com 541-515-8888
Dani Dance danid@rivercitybicycles.com 503-528-4080
Kelly Jett kelly.jett@comcast.net 503-351-7532
Bill Messer messer@ohsu.edu 919-593-3749

School Parent Rep Email Cell
Canby -- not competing with TRL in 2026
Catlin Gabel Richard Taylor r_w_taylor@hotmail.com 503-737-8227
Central Catholic Dana Gyllen danagyllen@gmail.com 503-333-8446
Clackamas Kirsten Klug kirsteneklug@gmail.com 503-314-6701
Gladstone Brandon Akers brandon.akers@stonergroup.com 503.804.6572
Ida B Wells Deedra Weill deedra0330@gmail.com 503-680-0229

Cory Freeman Freemanfamily99@gmail.com 503-789-4400
La Salle Andrea Nieto andreanieto@me.com 415-378-9562

Kim Vesco kimvesco@hotmail.com 971-303-3039
Lake Oswego Katherine D'Orazio kdorazio@gmail.com 206-852-9673

Lakeridge Andrea Brennan pacerskiteam@gmail.com 503-702-1773
Lincoln Courtney Davies courtdavies@yahoo.com 503-349-0959

Allyson Bowers allysonbowers@gmail.com 503-869-5384
Nelson Kathleen

Rex Putnam Rebecca Bigbee bigbeer@nclack.k12.or.us
Riverdale -- no team in 2026

Riverside Emily Wright wright.em108@gmail.com
West Linn Brian Goodrich mrgoo331@yahoo.com 503-810-7381
Wilsonville Ray May

Race Support Email Cell
Chief of Race Drew Herion (confirmed 2026) drewherion@gmail.com 503-730-4811

TD Robert Black (confirmed 2026) Rblackpdx@gmail.com 503-314-7273
Referee Tony Rabb (confirmed 2026) tonyrabb@outlook.com 503-568-9652
Chief of Course

Start Referee Claire Kean (confirmed 2026) clairekean@gmail.com 360-496-1087
Finish Referee Bryan Gyllen (confirmed 2026) bryang@desantislandscapes.com 503-756-5502

mailto:brandon.akers@stonergroup.com
mailto:bigbeer@nclack.k12.or.us


Chief of Gates Kristina Thomsen (confirmed 2026) kristina.thomsen@zgf.com 503-501-6130
Starter Mark Doleski (confirmed 2026) doleski@gmail.com 312-259-8067
Timing Todd McNabb (confirmed 2026) drtmcnabb@msn.com 503-860-5724
Reg Secretary/Scoring/Timing Mike McManus (confirmed 2026) archerhit@frontier.com 503-715-6640
Course Crew (permanent)

Course Crew (permanent) Bo Oswald (confirmed 2026) boswald78@gmail.com 503-803-6397
Course Crew (permanent) Matt Stember (confirmed 2026) stemness@yahoo.com 503-312-5734
Course Crew (permanent)
Course Crew (permanent) Ben Tallman (confirmed 2026) btallman@gmail.com 503-680-5709
Race Day Checkin Andrew Lewis (confirmed 2026) lewis_stoli@yahoo.com 503-501-7278
Radios Andrew Lewis (confirmed 2026) lewis_stoli@yahoo.com 503-501-7278
Gear Transport Ben Tallman (confirmed 2026) btallman@gmail.com 503-680-5709
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